Johnny Smith, D-1 Charles Townsend, D-2 Todd Smith, D-3



Truman Smith, D-7 President

Shane Ray, D-4 Laura Perkins, D-5 Cullen Kovac, D-6

WEST CARROLL PARISH SCHOOLS

314 EAST MAIN STREET OAK GROVE, LA 71263 Phone (318) 428-2378 Fax (318) 428-3775

Board Meeting Agenda Monday, June 12, 2023

The West Carroll Parish School Board will meet at the West Carroll Parish Schools Media Center Auditorium, 410 Willis Street, in Oak Grove, Louisiana on Monday, June 12, 2023, at 6:30 p.m. for the following purposes:

- 1. To approve the agenda,
- 2. To approve the minutes of the May 1, 2023 Finance Committee Meeting,
- 3. To approve the minutes of the May 1, 2023 Regular Board Meeting,
- 4. To receive the April 2023 financial report, including budget-to-actual comparisons,
- 5. To approve a plan to repay the KHS loan from the general fund for the construction of a weight room and batting cages for female athletes,
- 6. To adopt the West Carroll Parish Gazette as the official journal of the West Carroll Parish School Board,
- 7. To approve 2023-2024 Pupil Progression Committee members
- 8. To receive merger updates for the 2023-2024 school year, and
- 9. To receive staffing updates as they relate to the 2023-2024 reconfiguration model.